

Striving to be Your 1st Choice

LAWS OF THIS INCORPORATION.

MIDLAND MARKETING

219 E. 9TH STREET PO BOX 639

HAYS, KS 67601-0639 PHONE: (785)-628-3221 WEBSITE: WWW.MIDLANDMARKETING.ORG FACEBOOK: @MM1915 TWITTER: @MIDMARKCOOP

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP PARTICIPATION AND WRITTEN CONSENT

PER	SONAL INFORMATION		
ACCOUNT NUMBER			
NAME (LAST, FIRST)			
HOME ADDRESS (STREET, APT, OR	Box)		
Сіту	STATE	ZIP	
SOCIAL SECURITY	PHONE NUMBER		
DATE OF BIRTH			
	ACDEENENT		
	AGREEMENT		
THE UNDERSIGNED DOES APPLY FOR EARNING OF MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, J			

THE UNDERSIGNED IS ______ OR IS NOT ______ A PRODUCER OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS.

(MEMBERSHIP REQUIRES THE APPLICANT TO BE A PRODUCER OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS.)

THE UNDERSIGNED, A PATRON OF MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, INC. OF HAYS, KANSAS DOES CONSENT TO INCLUDE IN THEIR GROSS TAXABLE INCOME, THE STATED DOLLAR AMOUNT OF ANY DISTRIBUTION WITH RESPECT TO THEIR PATRONAGE, WHICH IS MADE IN WRITTEN NOTICES OF ALLOCATION AND WHICH IS RECEIVED BY THEM FROM THIS CORPORATION IN THE TAXABLE YEAR IN WHICH SUCH WRITTEN NOTICE OF ALLOCATIONS ARE RECEIVED BY THE UNDERSIGNED IN THE MANNER PROVIDED IN 26 U.S.C. 1385 (A). THE SAID **"CONSENT"** IS **REVOCABLE** PURSUANT TO THE EXPLANATION STATED IN THIS AGREEMENT.

THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIVING A COPY OF THE BY-LAWS OF MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, INC. AND DOES CONSENT TO ADHERE TO THE PROVISIONS AND LIMITATIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE BY-LAWS AND CREDIT POLICY, AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO. UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM IS TRUE, CORRECT, AND COMPLETE.

THE FOREGOING CONSENT IS REVOCABLE BY THE MEMBER IN WRITING RECEIVED BY MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, INC. **PROVIDED HOWEVER** THAT SUCH REVOCATION IS EFFECTIVE WITH RESPECT TO PATRONAGE OCCURRING AFTER THE CLOSE OF MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, INC.'S FISCAL YEAR DURING WHICH SAID REVOCATION IS RECEIVED. **THE PATRONS/MEMBER'S CONSENT IS REQUIRED FOR MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, INC. TO RECEIVE AN INCOME TAX DEDUCTION FOR ITS PATRONAGE ALLOCATIONS**, PURSUANT TO SUBCHAPTER T OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1954, SECTIONS 1381 THROUGH 1388. BY SIGNING SAID CONSENT, THE PATRON AGREES TO INCLUDE THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ANY PATRONAGE ALLOCATION OF DIVIDEND (NOT JUST THE CASH PORTION THEREOF) IN HIS/HER GROSS TAXABLE INCOME IN THE YEAR DURING WHICH QUALIFIED WRITTEN NOTICE OF ALLOCATION WAS RECEIVED. WHILE YOU ARE REQUIRED TO SIGN THE FOREGOING CONSENT, IT RELATES TO YOU ONLY TO THE EXTENT THAT YOUR PURCHASES FROM MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, INC. OR SALES TO MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, INC. ARE RELATED TO YOUR TAXABLE INCOME.

THIS DOES NOT ENTITLE YOU TO USE OUR CONVENIENCE CREDIT. IF YOU WANT TO USE CREDIT, PLEASE COMPLETE A CONVENIENCE CREDIT APPLICATION.

PATRON SIGNATURE

DATE

MIDLAND MARKETING COOP, INC. REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD SIGNATURE